PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT APPLICATION NUMBER 10/709189					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
Name		Execution Date						
Alessandro DE MATTEIS 200		4-04-04						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name	Street Address		Internal Address		City	State/Country	Postal Code	
MTC - Macchine Trasformazione Carta S.r.l.	Via Carlotti, 4		Porcari		Lucca	IT	I - 55016	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1								
Property Type		Nur	nber					
PCT Number								
CORRESPONDENCE DATA FAX NUMBER: <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 24041								
NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:			/Sumita Chowdhury-Ghosh/					
DATE SIGNED:			2004-04-20					
Total Attachments: 2 source=AGZP115US5341-usassn-00008.tif source=AGZP115US5341-usassn-00009.tif								

Assignment of Rights in Inv (Sole inventor; single assignce, without wi	Docket No.				
Inventor	Residence of inventor				
Alessandro De Matteis	36, Via della Stofa, I-55100	Lucca Italy			
Assignee	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee				
MTC - Macchine Trasformazione Carta S.r.I.	Via Carlotti, 4, I-55016 Porcari Lucca Italy				

Whereas, I, the above-identified Inventor, have invented certain new and aseful improvements in: FOLDING ROLLER AND FOLDING METHOD FOR PAPER CONVERTING MACHINES

(hereinafter referred to as "Invention") for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America;

And, whereas I desire to assign a 100% undivided interest in sold Invention, said application disclosing the Invention and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor to the above-identified Assignce, and whereas said Assignce is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

I hereby assign, sell and transfer a 100% undivided interest in said invention, said application, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And 1 hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Letters Potent to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee, or its designees as Assignee or its Assignees may from time-to-time present to me in order to perfect title in said Invention, modifications, and improvements in said Invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

HL

Assignment of Rights in Invention Docket No. (Sole inventor; single assignce; without witness or notarization) AGZP:115US Inventor Residence of Inventor Alessandre De Metteis 36, Via della Stofa, 2-55100 Lucca Italy Assignee Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee MTC-Matchine Trusformazione Carts S.r.J. Via Carlotti, 4, I-55016 Poreari Lacca Itaty And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful payers for application for foreign parents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for staaining any researce or relations of any Lecters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assigned thereof shall hereafter require and property of its own expense. Executed this 4 Noy of ARIL , in the year 2004 Luca louinitari

[Page 2 of 2]

5 . A. 196

PATENT REEL: 014516 FRAME: 0155

والماديةة أوقو متعملا أورا ماتتك الا

AS32CONTINUE

RECORDED: 04/20/2004

and the state of a